
CLASS
NUMBER

CLASS NAME HOURS

EDU 170

MED 102

Science

Intro to Curriculum and
Instructional Design

Math for El Ed II

Elective

Capability/Content Standard Course

Capability/Content Standard Course

TOTAL

3

4

3

3

15

2

Elementary/Special Education

FRESHMAN FALL
CLASS

NUMBER
CLASS NAME HOURS

EDU 165

MED 101

ECC 101

ENG 103W

Foundations of American Education

Math for El Ed I

JCR Seminar

Writing and Research

Capability/Content Standard Course

TOTAL

3

3

3

3

3

15

CLASS
NUMBER

CLASS NAME HOURS

MAT 260

EDU 270

Statistics

Applications of Curriculum
and Instruction

Capability/Content Standard Course

Capability/Content Standard Course

TOTAL

3

3

3

3

18

3

CLASS
NUMBER

CLASS NAME HOURS

EDU 227W

EDU 229

EDU 229F

HED 170

Educational Psychology

Educating the Exceptional Child

Field Work

Wellness

Capability/Content Standard Course

3

3

0.5

2

3

Capability/Content Standard Course 3

Capability/Content Standard Course 3

TOTAL 17.5

Capability/Content Standard Course

Capability/Content Standard Course 3

FRESHMAN SPRING

SOPHOMORE FALL SOPHOMORE SPRING



CLASS
NUMBER

CLASS NAME HOURS

SPE 358L

SPE 431W

EDU 361

Explicit Instruction in the
Content Areas

Diagnosis and Evaluation of Students
with Disabilities

Elementary Science Methods

Elementary Fine Arts Methods

Elementary Social Studies Methods

3

1

1

1

15

3

JUNIOR FALL
CLASS

NUMBER
CLASS NAME HOURS

SPE 301

EDU 355

EDU 370

Characteristics of Exceptional Learners

Education Law

Primary Literacy Methods

Junior Practicum I

2

SPE 375 Response to Intervention 3

1

3

1

CLASS
NUMBER

CLASS NAME HOURS

EDU 455

EDU
470A/B

Educational Seminar

Student Teaching

TOTAL

12

2

15

1

CLASS
NUMBER

CLASS NAME HOURS

EDU 360L

EDU 410

EDU 
460A/B

Elementary Mathematics Methods

Strategies of Classroom Management

Senior Practicum

Class Adaptions for Learners
Mod/Severe Disabilities

EDU 390L Educational Technology 2

3

3

2

3

ER Seminar 3

TOTAL 17

Teacher Performance Assessment

JUNIOR SPRING

SENIOR FALL SENIOR SPRING

EDU 
372A/B

SPE 321 Collaborative Relationships 3

ENG 301W Advanced Writing and Research 3

HED 179 First Aid / CPR / Injury Prevention 1

TOTAL 16

EDU 362

EDU 363

EDU 371

EDU
373 A/B Junior Practicum II

Science Elective 4

Intermediate Literacy Methods 3

1.5

TOTAL 17.5

SPE 441

ECC 490

EDU
456W


