Elementary/Special Education Program Layout at Eureka College

FRESHMAN FALL

CLASS NUMBER	CLASS NAME	HOURS
EDU 165	Foundations of American Education	3
MED 101	Math for El Ed I	3
ECC 101	JCR Seminar	3
ENG 103W	Writing and Research	3
	Capability/Content Standard Course	3
	TOTAL	15

FRESHMAN SPRING

CLASS NUMBER	CLASS NAME	HOURS
EDU 170	Intro to Curriculum and Instructional Design	2
MED 102	Math for El Ed II	3
Science	Elective	4
	Capability/Content Standard Course	3
	Capability/Content Standard Course	3
	TOTAL	15

SOPHOMORE FALL

CLASS NUMBER	CLASS NAME	HOURS
EDU 227W	Educational Psychology	3
EDU 229	Educating the Exceptional Child	3
EDU 229F	Field Work	0.5
HED 170	Wellness	2
	Capability/Content Standard Course	3
	Capability/Content Standard Course	3
	Capability/Content Standard Course	3
	TOTAL	17.5

SOPHOMORE SPRING

CLASS NUMBER	CLASS NAME	HOURS
MAT 260	Statistics	3
EDU 270	Applications of Curriculum and Instruction	3
	Capability/Content Standard Course	3
	TOTAL	18



JUNIOR FALL

CLASS NUMBER	CLASS NAME	HOURS
SPE 301	Characteristics of Exceptional Learners	2
EDU 390L	Educational Technology	2
EDU 355	Education Law	1
EDU 370	Primary Literacy Methods	3
EDU 372A/B	Junior Practicum I	1
SPE 321	Collaborative Relationships	3
ENG 301W	Advanced Writing and Research	3
HED 179	First Aid / CPR / Injury Prevention	1
	TOTAL	16

JUNIOR SPRING

CLASS NUMBER	CLASS NAME	HOURS
SPE 358L	Explicit Instruction in the Content Areas	3
SPE 431W	Diagnosis and Evaluation of Students with Disabilities	3
EDU 361	Elementary Science Methods	1
EDU 362	Elementary Fine Arts Methods	1
EDU 363	Elementary Social Studies Methods	1
EDU 371	Intermediate Literacy Methods	3
EDU 373 A/B	Junior Practicum II	1.5
Science	Elective	4
	TOTAL	17.5

SENIOR FALL

CLASS NUMBER	CLASS NAME	HOURS
SPE 375	Response to Intervention	3
EDU 360L	Elementary Mathematics Methods	3
EDU 410	Strategies of Classroom Management	3
EDU 460A/B	Senior Practicum	2
SPE 441	Class Adaptions for Learners Mod/Severe Disabilities	3
ECC 490	ER Seminar	3
	TOTAL	17

SENIOR SPRING

CLASS NUMBER	CLASS NAME	HOURS
EDU 455	Educational Seminar	1
EDU 470A/B	Student Teaching	12
EDU 456W	Teacher Performance Assessment	2
	TOTAL	15

